# L21000503550

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Addicas)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
1

Office Use Only



300375831993

11/02/21--01005--020 \*\*125.00

PILED

2021 HOY 29 AM 9: 03

SECTIVE TARRY OF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

T EXERCH NOV 3 ) 2021

### **COVER LETTER**

	New Filing Section Division of Corporations	
	Leigh DeVon LLC	
SUBJEC	T:N	lame of Limited Liability Company
The enclo	osed Articles of Organization ar	nd fee(s) are submitted for filing.
Please ret	eurn all correspondence concern	ning this matter to the following:
	Antonio Jenkins	
	<del></del>	Name of Person
		Firm/Company
	4527 Landes Drive	Timb Company
		Address
	Pensacola, Florida 32	2505
	ant.jenkins00@gmail.c	City/State and Zip Code
	E-mail address:	(to be used for future annual report notification)
For further	information concerning this m	atter, please call:
	Antonio Jenkins	850 637-2681
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed	is a check for the following an	nount:
<b>∑</b> □\$125.0	00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Fi Certificate o	
	Mailing Address New Filing Section	Street Address New Filing Section Division

New Filing Section
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

November 3, 2021

ANTONIO JENKINS 4527 LANDES DRIVE PENSACOLA, FL 32505

SUBJECT: LEIGH DEVON LLC Ref. Number: W21000143512

We have received your document for LEIGH DEVON LLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You must insert the title or capacity of person(s) authorized to manage this limited liability company above the name(s) and address(es) listed. Such titles may include: Manager (MGR), Authorized Member (AMBR), Authorized Person (AP), or Authorized Representative (AR).

The title owners is not acceptable, please use one that is listed above.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Tim Burch Senior Section Administrator

Letter Number: 521A00026794

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Leigh DeVon LL	C					
(Must cont	ain the words "Limited Li	ability Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")			
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street a	ddress of the principal off	ice of the Limited	Liability Company is:			
<u>Princip</u>	al Office Address:		Mailing Address:			
7901 4th St N S	7901 4th St N STE 300		7901 4th St N STE 300			
St. Petersburg FL		St. Pe	etersburg FL 33702			
(The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an a		)	You must designate an individu	🛀	2	
	address of the registered a	gent are:		L m	<u>7</u>	
	address of the registered a Registered Agents	~		LLAH	021 HOY	ì
	Registered Agents	s Inc.		C 1	7021 HIDY 29 A	
	Registered Agent	s Inc. Name E 300		C 1	9 A	
	Registered Agents 7901 4th St N ST	s Inc. Name E 300	cceptable) 33702	SEE, FLOR	9 A	

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

# ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u>	Name and Address:		
"AMBR" = Authorized Member			
"MGR" = Manager		4	
CEO	Antonio Jenkins		
	4527 Landes Drive		-
	Pensacola FL 32505		•
• •		A S 02	•
Manager	Kyna Taylor	F.G. E	
	7901 4th St N STE 300	<u> </u>	- ! ]
	9t. Potensburg FL 33702		
			-
		<b>.</b>	,
		<u> </u>	11
	<del> </del>		
	***	<u> </u>	
		<b>≯</b>	
<del></del>			•
effective date is listed, the date mus te of filing.)	he date of filing:  t be specific and cannot be more than five busi  s not meet the applicable statutory filing require rtment of State's records.	ness days prior to or 90	•
CLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	-	-	
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of This document is	of a member or an authorized representative executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (	of a member.	
I am aware that ar	ny false information submitted in a document to degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	the Department of State	
	Typed or printed name of signee		

as

Filing Fees: \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)